SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 18329/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2015 in FA No. 1183/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ROHTASH SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 10/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Yadav, Adv. Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay of 3 days in depositing the cost is condoned.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS (UMA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER